Incident Date Report Number

2/20/2023

2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023
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2/20/2023
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2/20/2023

RMP23-000487

RMP23-000488

RMP23-000489
RMP23-000490

RMP23-000492

RMP23-000493

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
CEN EO NEW WILKE

ALGONQUIN RD / W
FRONTAGE RD

1735 ALGONQUIN RD
APPROX LOC: 2835
ALGONQUIN RD

SB RT53 SO EUCLID

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD

4722 ARBOR DR
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 5618
ELIZABETH PL

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2765 ALGONQUIN RD
4655 KIRCHOFF RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

5628 LAVENDER CT
4418 EUCLID AVE

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPENDED DL ARREST
SPECIAL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
BURGLARY

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

Disposition

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

2/21/2023 8:16:08 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/20/2023

2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023

2/20/2023

2/20/2023

2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023
2/20/2023

2/20/2023

RMP23-000494

RMP23-000495
RMP23-000496

RMP23-000497

RMP23-000498

RMP23-000499

2765 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4714
ARBOR DR

3207 CENTRAL RD
1701 GOLF RD

4716 ARBOR DR
5005 NEWPORT DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 2584
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3300
KIRCHOFF RD

W EUCLID AVE / W
STONEGATE BLVD

ST JAMES ST / SCHOOL

DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD
EUCLID AVE / RT53
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2806 OWL LN

4305 WEBER DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

ALGONQUIN RD /
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD MUSIC

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASSING
AMBULANCE CALL
THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

CITATION ISSUED

2/21/2023 8:16:08 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/20/2023 2512 YARROW LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023 APPROX LOC:3504 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

BROOKMEADE DR

2/21/2023 8:16:08 AM



