



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/20/2023		CEN EO NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / W FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		1735 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 2835 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000487	SB RT53 SO EUCLID	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/20/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 5618 ELIZABETH PL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023	RMP23-000488	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/20/2023		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000489	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023	RMP23-000490	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/20/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000492	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/20/2023		5628 LAVENDER CT	BURGLARY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023	RMP23-000493	4418 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/20/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/20/2023	RMP23-000494	2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4714 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023	RMP23-000495	5005 NEWPORT DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/20/2023	RMP23-000496	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 2584 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC:3300 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		W EUCLID AVE / W STONEGATE BLVD	MOTORIST ASSIST	
2/20/2023		ST JAMES ST / SCHOOL DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000497	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	
2/20/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000498	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/20/2023		EUCLID AVE / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/20/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/20/2023		2806 OWL LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/20/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/20/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	
2/20/2023	RMP23-000499	ALGONQUIN RD / MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/20/2023		2512 YARROW LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/20/2023		APPROX LOC:3504 BROOKMEADE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT